
 
 
 
 

       Purchasing & Contracting Department  
 

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-7051 Office 
▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING SIGN IN SHEET 

Project: 

RFP 24-500669 Neighborhood 
Stabilization Program (NSP-1) 
Implementation (Annual Contract with 2 
Options To Renew) 
 

Meeting Date: 03/06/2024 @ 11:00 a.m. 

Facilitator: Toneya Dawson, Procurement Agent Place/Room: ZOOM 
 

 
Name Company Phone E-Mail 

Toneya Dawson P&C 404-371-6331 tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Joydan Holley P&C (404)687-3473  jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Delois Robinson P&C  drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Danielle Swearingen P&C 404-371-6211 t-drswearingen@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Delores Hill P&C  dhill@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Panya Dixon P&C LSBE 404-371-3641 pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Anthony Sims WorkSource 
Development  alsims@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Allen Mitchell Community 
Development 404-969-9921 amitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Elrado Ramsay Community 
Development  egramsay@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Lori M. Anderson Heritage Circle 
Realty Inc 404-216-4714 lori@heritagecirclerealtyinc.com  

Tanesha Gamory, 
CEO 

Residential 
Enhancements, 
IncDBA RE 
GLOBAL 

1.844.247.KEYS TLGamory@RE-Global.com  

Jessica Smith 
Advantage 
Property Group, 
LLC 

404-409-4667 info@advantagepropertygroup.net  
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Name Company Phone E-Mail 

Rena Johnson National Property 
Institute 770-241-6372 npirealty@gmail.com  

Greg Shealey National Property 4048084417 gshealey@yahoo.com  

Deidre Boykins Triple J Realty & 
Management LLC 678 481 9250 deidre@tjrmservices.com  

Willie Acree Acree Real Estate 
and Investments 404-903-5313 acreerei@gmail.com  

DeLance Morgan 
(Rich Morgan)  

Richer Homes 
Realty LLC     678-6430-2656      dmorgan@richerhomesrealty.com  

Jametta Barden, 
Mack Squared 
Business 
Solutions LLC, 

678-852-4410 jamettabarden@macksquared.com  

Tammie Bailey Fults  (404) 710.5423  

Norma Iris Ayala 
Rosa       NIA Realty Group (770) 652-1610 norma@niarealtygroup.com  

Valisa Shannon Jewel of the 
South 770-679-5481 valise@jewelofthesouth.us  

Carisa Shannon Jewel of the 
South, 770-679-5481 carisa@jewelofthesouth.us  
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